### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNISEARCH LTD	12/14/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14 Barker Street
Internal Address:	University of New South Wales
City:	Kensington, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10540306

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)526-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.326.2400

Email: jaroeder@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Joy Roeder

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 084329-000000US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas Portnow

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Reg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0352

500791016

子 \$40,00 子

# Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

UNISEARCH LTD

Australian Company Number 000 263 025

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was limited by guarantee.

The company was a public company.

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to **NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED** 

On the ninth day of September 2005 the company changed to a company limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the first day of April 1959.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourteenth day of December, 2005.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 02/25/2009**